toward the City’s acquisition of a new vehicle pursuant to Paragraph 2 below.  

2. The City entered into an agreement with MacQueen Equipment LLC (the “Vendor”) 

pursuant to which the Vendor agreed to supply the City with a Freightliner four-door 

tanker pumper (the “New Truck”) for a total purchase price of Seven Hundred Forty-

Eight Thousand Sixty and 00/100 Dollars ($748,060.00), with delivery anticipated within 

thirty-six (36) to thirty-nine (39) months of execution of that agreement. Consistent with 

the agreement entered into by the parties in 2025 and continued into 2026, and in lieu of 

the Township’s payment to the City for fire protection services for the years 2025 and 

2026, the Township agrees to reimburse the City for the City’s acquisition of the New 

Truck in an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Sixty and 

00/100 Dollars ($748,060.00). Such reimbursement shall constitute the Township’s final 

payment and shall satisfy in full the Township’s total financial obligation under this 

agreement, and shall be made to the City not later than December 31, 2026. 

3. The Township explicitly makes no requirement that the City's use of any payments